GOVT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA COMMUNICATION & WORKS DEPARTMENT

Dated Peshawar, the March 08, 2024

Notification

No.SOE/C&WD/1-12/87:

In compliance with Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service

Tribunal judgment dated 29.08.2016 in Service Appeal No.129/2016 and execution petition No.21/2017 and on the recommendations of the Provincial Selection Board (PSB) in its meeting held on 10.01.2024, the Competent Authority is pleased to grant proforma promotion in favour of Engr. Syed Daud Jan Retired Chief Engineer (BS-20 A.C.B) to the post of Chief Engineer (BS-20) C&W Department w.e.f 23.09.2015 on regular basis, subject to the final deceision of Supreme Court of Pakistan in Suo Moto case No.17 of 2016.

SECRETARY TO
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Communication & Works Department

Endst of even number and date

Copy is forwarded to the:-

- 1. Accountant General Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- Secretary Establishment Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
- 3. Chief Engineer (North) C&W Swat.
- 4. PS to Chief Secretary Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar
- Registrar Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar
- 6. Engr. Syed Daud Jan Retired Chief Engineer C&W Department
- 7. Section Officer (Estt-I) Establishement Department with reference to their letter No.SO(E-I)/E&AD/9-128/2024 dated 06.03.2024
- 8. Section Officer (PSB) Establishement Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 9. Section Officer (Lit) C&W Department.
- 10. PS to Secretary C&W Department Peshawar
- 11. PA to Additional Secretary (Admin/Tech) C&W Department
- 12. PA to Deputy Secretary (Admin/Tech) C&W Department
- 13. Office order File/Personal File

08.03.2029 SECTION OFFICER (Estb)